North Carolina Court of Appeals

Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be
called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a
request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEXx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins

and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments

*k*k

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Tuesday, 12 May 2020

PANEL NO. 1
HONORABLE LINDA M. MCGEE
HONORABLE VALERIE J. ZACHARY
HONORABLE TOBIAS HAMPSON

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON TUESDAY, 12TH OF MAY 2020.
COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH

CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Clark
State v. Peay
State v. Vorndran
State v. Brown
State v. McNeill

State v. Treadway

Embery v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.

Inre: R.D.B.

Robinson v. Robinson

19-446
19-698
19-889
19-983
19-1081
20-22
19-782
19-1019
20-5

Onslow

Forsyth

Wake

Davidson

Robeson

Haywood

N.C. Industrial Commission
Mecklenburg

Durham

Sent Date: 14 April 2020



North Carolina Court of Appeals

Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be
called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a
request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEXx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins

and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Tuesday, 12 May 2020

PANEL NO. 2
HONORABLE WANDA G. BRYANT
HONORABLE PHIL BERGER, JR.
HONORABLE HUNTER MURPHY

*k*k

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON TUESDAY, 12TH OF MAY 2020.
COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH

CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Emerson

State v. Pabon

State v. Sandy

State v. White

State v. Echols

State v. Clemons
Harrington v. Harrington

Israel v. Israel

Justice v. Deacon Jones Auto. of Clinton...

19-485
19-741
19-918
19-1017
19-1118
20-45
19-961
19-1032
20-76

Gaston
Cabarrus
Wake
Lincoln
McDowell
Wake
Beaufort
Cumberland

Wayne

Sent Date: 14 April 2020



North Carolina Court of Appeals

Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be
called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a
request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEXx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins
and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Wednesday, 13 May 2020

PANEL NO. 3
HONORABLE DONNA STROUD
HONORABLE CHRIS DILLON
HONORABLE REUBEN F. YOUNG

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON WEDNESDAY, 13TH OF MAY 2020.
COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH

CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Thomas
State v. Edwards
State v. Wilson
State v. Lake

State v. Lamm-Smith

State v. Schmidt

Neal v. Prestwick Homeowners Ass'n of Un...

Reece v. Holt

Rozumiei v. Uhnyuk

19-361
19-505
19-749
19-938
19-1041
19-1159
18-384
19-986

19-1066

Forsyth
McDowell
Edgecombe
Wake
Wilson
Wake

Union
Mecklenburg

Buncombe

Sent Date: 14 April 2020



North Carolina Court of Appeals

Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be
called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a
request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEXx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins

and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Wednesday, 13 May 2020

PANEL NO. 4
HONORABLE RICHARD DIETZ
HONORABLE JOHN M. TYSON
HONORABLE JOHN ARROWOOD

*k*k

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON WEDNESDAY, 13TH OF MAY 2020.
COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH

CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Baskins

State v. Wilder

State v. Gutierrez

State v. Savage

State v. McClure

State v. Canady

Williams v. Enter. Holdings, Inc.
Gary v. Wigley

Bartley v. City of High Point

19-371
19-569
19-755
19-980
19-1080
20-19

19-730
19-998
19-1127

Guilford

New Hanover
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Davidson
Onslow
Guilford
Forsyth
Guilford

Sent Date: 14 April 2020



North Carolina Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be
called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a
request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEXx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins
and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Tuesday, 26 May 2020

PANEL NO. 1
HONORABLE LINDA M. MCGEE
HONORABLE RICHARD DIETZ
HONORABLE ALLEGRA COLLINS

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON TUESDAY, 26TH OF MAY 2020.
COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. English 19-518 Wake

State v. Helms 19-955 Cabarrus
State v. Morrison 19-1150 Hoke

Inre: A.B. 19-422 Randolph
Inre: AK., KK, KK. 19-630 Johnston
Inre: J.M., D.M., K.M. 19-724 Mecklenburg
Inre: M.M. 19-870 Forsyth
Snell v. Snell 19-946 Wake

The NC State Bar v. Phillips 19-1093 Wake

Sent Date: 28 April 2020



North Carolina Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be
called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a
request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEXx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins
and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Tuesday, 26 May 2020

PANEL NO. 2
HONORABLE WANDA G. BRYANT
HONORABLE JOHN M. TYSON
HONORABLE REUBEN F. YOUNG

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON TUESDAY, 26TH OF MAY 2020.
COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. House 19-539 Montgomery
State v. Shackleford 19-771 Wake

State v. Luck 19-1167 Forsyth
Inre: A.V.L 19-528 Guilford
Inre: A.N.T. 19-690 Wilkes

Inre: TR.B. Il 19-764 Alamance
Inre: KM. & K.M. 19-871 Onslow
Humphries v. Macasek 19-988 Cleveland
Monroe v. Rex Hosp., Inc. 20-27 Wake

Sent Date: 28 April 2020



North Carolina Court of Appeals

Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be
called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a
request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEXx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins
and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Wednesday, 27 May 2020

PANEL NO. 3
HONORABLE CHRIS DILLON
HONORABLE VALERIE J. ZACHARY
HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER BROOK

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON WEDNESDAY, 27TH OF MAY 2020.
COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH

CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Land
State v. Robinson
State v. Mitchell
In re: K.E.D.

Inre: N.S.

Inre: KL. & J.A. I
Inre: J.J. & K.J.

Huneycutt v. Ayers

Carolina Mulching Co, L.L.C. v. Raleigh ...

19-665
19-750
20-39
19-605
19-711
19-800
19-875
19-1067
20-47

Wake
Forsyth
Wake
Ashe
Alamance
Durham
Greene
Stanly

Brunswick

Sent Date: 28 April 2020



North Carolina Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be
called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a
request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEXx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins
and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Wednesday, 27 May 2020

PANEL NO. 4
HONORABLE LUCY N. INMAN
HONORABLE HUNTER MURPHY
HONORABLE JOHN ARROWOOD

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON WEDNESDAY, 27TH OF MAY 2020.
COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Webb 19-453 Wake

State v. Martinez 19-746 Buncombe
State v. Chavis 19-1101 Gaston
Inre: J.T.C. 19-252 Nash

Inre: LK. 19-619 Orange
Inre: D.T. & P.P. 19-717 Pitt

Inre: E.P-L.M. 19-803 Duplin

Price v. Biggs 19-914 Mecklenburg
Routten v. Routten 19-1075 Wake

Sent Date: 28 April 2020



