Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Tuesday, 12 May 2020

PANEL NO. 1
HONORABLE LINDA M. MCGEE
HONORABLE VALERIE J. ZACHARY
HONORABLE TOBIAS HAMPSON

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>TUESDAY</u>, <u>12TH OF MAY 2020</u>. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Clark	19-446	Onslow
State v. Peay	19-698	Forsyth
State v. Vorndran	19-889	Wake
State v. Brown	19-983	Davidson
State v. McNeill	19-1081	Robeson
State v. Treadway	20-22	Haywood
Embery v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.	19-782	N.C. Industrial Commission
In re: R.D.B.	19-1019	Mecklenburg
Robinson v. Robinson	20-5	Durham

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Tuesday, 12 May 2020

PANEL NO. 2 HONORABLE WANDA G. BRYANT HONORABLE PHIL BERGER, JR. HONORABLE HUNTER MURPHY

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>TUESDAY</u>, <u>12TH OF MAY 2020</u>. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Emerson	19-485	Gaston
State v. Pabon	19-741	Cabarrus
State v. Sandy	19-918	Wake
State v. White	19-1017	Lincoln
State v. Echols	19-1118	McDowell
State v. Clemons	20-45	Wake
Harrington v. Harrington	19-961	Beaufort
Israel v. Israel	19-1032	Cumberland
Justice v. Deacon Jones Auto. of Clinton	20-76	Wayne

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Wednesday, 13 May 2020

PANEL NO. 3
HONORABLE DONNA STROUD
HONORABLE CHRIS DILLON
HONORABLE REUBEN F. YOUNG

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>WEDNESDAY</u>, 13TH OF MAY 2020. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Thomas	19-361	Forsyth
State v. Edwards	19-505	McDowell
State v. Wilson	19-749	Edgecombe
State v. Lake	19-938	Wake
State v. Lamm-Smith	19-1041	Wilson
State v. Schmidt	19-1159	Wake
Neal v. Prestwick Homeowners Ass'n of Un	18-384	Union
Reece v. Holt	19-986	Mecklenburg
Rozumiei v. Uhnyuk	19-1066	Buncombe

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Wednesday, 13 May 2020

PANEL NO. 4
HONORABLE RICHARD DIETZ
HONORABLE JOHN M. TYSON
HONORABLE JOHN ARROWOOD

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>WEDNESDAY</u>, 13TH OF MAY 2020. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Baskins	19-371	Guilford
State v. Wilder	19-569	New Hanover
State v. Gutierrez	19-755	Mecklenburg
State v. Savage	19-980	Mecklenburg
State v. McClure	19-1080	Davidson
State v. Canady	20-19	Onslow
Williams v. Enter. Holdings, Inc.	19-730	Guilford
Gary v. Wigley	19-998	Forsyth
Bartley v. City of High Point	19-1127	Guilford

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Tuesday, 26 May 2020

PANEL NO. 1 HONORABLE LINDA M. MCGEE HONORABLE RICHARD DIETZ HONORABLE ALLEGRA COLLINS

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>TUESDAY</u>, <u>26TH OF MAY 2020</u>. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. English	19-518	Wake
State v. Helms	19-955	Cabarrus
State v. Morrison	19-1150	Hoke
In re: A.B.	19-422	Randolph
In re: A.K., K.K., K.K.	19-630	Johnston
In re: J.M., D.M., K.M.	19-724	Mecklenburg
In re: M.M.	19-870	Forsyth
Snell v. Snell	19-946	Wake
The NC State Bar v. Phillips	19-1093	Wake

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Tuesday, 26 May 2020

PANEL NO. 2 HONORABLE WANDA G. BRYANT HONORABLE JOHN M. TYSON HONORABLE REUBEN F. YOUNG

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>TUESDAY</u>, <u>26TH OF MAY 2020</u>. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. House	19-539	Montgomery
State v. Shackleford	19-771	Wake
State v. Luck	19-1167	Forsyth
In re: A.V.I.	19-528	Guilford
In re: A.N.T.	19-690	Wilkes
In re: T.R.B. III	19-764	Alamance
In re: K.M. & K.M.	19-871	Onslow
Humphries v. Macasek	19-988	Cleveland
Monroe v. Rex Hosp., Inc.	20-27	Wake

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Wednesday, 27 May 2020

PANEL NO. 3
HONORABLE CHRIS DILLON
HONORABLE VALERIE J. ZACHARY
HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER BROOK

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>WEDNESDAY</u>, <u>27TH OF MAY 2020</u>. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Land	19-665	Wake
State v. Robinson	19-750	Forsyth
State v. Mitchell	20-39	Wake
In re: K.E.D.	19-605	Ashe
In re: N.S.	19-711	Alamance
In re: K.L. & J.A. II	19-800	Durham
In re: J.J. & K.J.	19-875	Greene
Huneycutt v. Ayers	19-1067	Stanly
Carolina Mulching Co, L.L.C. v. Raleigh	20-47	Brunswick

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Wednesday, 27 May 2020

PANEL NO. 4
HONORABLE LUCY N. INMAN
HONORABLE HUNTER MURPHY
HONORABLE JOHN ARROWOOD

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>WEDNESDAY</u>, <u>27TH OF MAY 2020</u>. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Webb	19-453	Wake
State v. Martinez	19-746	Buncombe
State v. Chavis	19-1101	Gaston
In re: J.T.C.	19-252	Nash
In re: I.K.	19-619	Orange
In re: D.T. & P.P.	19-717	Pitt
In re: E.P-L.M.	19-803	Duplin
Price v. Biggs	19-914	Mecklenburg
Routten v. Routten	19-1075	Wake